Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-rate

banking establishment approved by the Ministry in charge of finance and recognized by

COBAC (Commission Bancaire pour TAfrique Centrale) whose list is found in document No.

11, of the Tender File, of an amount of 129,000 FCFA (One Hundred and Twenty-Nine

Thousand Francs).

SN PROJECT AMOUNT TTC BID BOND (2%)

01

Rehabilitation of the Market sheds,
market master's office and WC Toilets

in the Fonfuka Main Market

6,450,000 129.000

It is set at 2 % of the estimated amount, all taxes inclusive, of the contract in accordance with

[...]

10. ACQUISITION OF TENDER FILE:

The file may be obtained from the Fonfuka CouncilMain Office {General Secretariat, Door

No.210, Telephone: 675 32 21 75 or 67732 72 36) as soon as this notice is published against

payment of a non-refundable sum of 12,000 CFA Francs (Twelve Thousand Francs),

payable at The Fonfuka Council Municipal Treasury against a receipt.

11. SUBMISSION OF BIDS:

Each bid drafted in English or French in Seven (7) copies including the original and Six (6)

copies marked as such, should reach the FONFUKA COUNCIL INTERNAL TENDERS

[...]

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre a ses pieces administratives, une caution de soumission
etablie par une banque de premier ordre agreee par le Ministere charge des finances et
reconnue par la COBAC (Commission Bancaire pour TAfrique Centrale) dent la liste figure
dans la piece 11 du DAO, precisant I29,000FCFA (Cent Vingt-Neuf Mille Francs);

SN PROJECT MONTANT TTC CAUTION (2%)

01

Rehabilitation des hangars du marche,
du bureau du regisseur du marche et
des toilettes WC sur le marche principal
de Fonfuka.

6,450,000 129,000

conformement a Tarrete en vigueur, (Tarrete du Premier Ministre No.

[...]

ACQUISITION DU DOSSIER D'APPEL D OFFRES

Le dossier peut etre obtenu ouvrables a la Commune de Fonfuka (Secretariat General, porte
210, Telephone 675 32 21 75 ou 677 32 72 36 des publication du present avis, centre
versement d'une somme non remboursable de 12,000 Francs CFA (Douze Mille Francs),
payable a la Recette Municipale deFonfuka amtre re<^u.

11. REMISE DES OFFRES

Chaque offre redigee en fran9ais ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) original
et six (06) Copies marquees comme telles, devra parvenir secretariat de la Commission